
S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club

Sunday, June 08, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Michele FletcherJudge:

24 25Jump Height = # of dogs

24070 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandT2B

24065 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleT2B

24059 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtT2B

24058 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronT2B

24057 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

24053 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotT2B

24051 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraT2B

24049 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

24046 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenT2B

24045 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellT2B

24043 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerT2B

24040 Cushla, Irish Red and White Setter, Kathleen BrownT2B

24036 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaT2B

24034 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24033 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

24031 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithT2B

24026 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaT2B

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardT2B

24023 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyT2B

24022 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonT2B

24019 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24013 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerT2B

24012 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24002 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersT2B

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20099 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsT2B

20098 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksT2B

20095 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20085 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaT2B

20076 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaT2B

20070 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20068 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelT2B

20046 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasT2B

20032 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuT2B

20031 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20030 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20029 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzT2B

20028 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20027 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2B

20025 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyT2B

20017 Cote, All American, Jim KorasT2B

20012 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanT2B

20009 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelT2B

20008 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20007 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzT2B

20005 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20001 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

20101 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

20084 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaT2BP

20078 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyT2BP

20054 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiT2BP

20038 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20037 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16083 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzT2B

16069 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightT2B

16056 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2B

16053 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2B

16052 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinT2B

16041 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyT2B

16034 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonT2B

16017 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonT2B

16001 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellT2B

16080 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinT2BP

16065 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16028 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard T2BP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12053 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiT2B

12030 Twink, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanT2B

12029 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinT2B

12028 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyT2B

12058 Regan, Border Collie, Kim-Athena NickolasT2BP

12047 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

T2BP

12045 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

12043 Baxter, Beagle, Diana WindT2BP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
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8018 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownT2B

8002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Michele FletcherJudge:

26 3Jump Height = # of dogs

26003 Spree, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

26002 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

26001 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

24 47Jump Height = # of dogs

24057 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

24040 Cushla, Irish Red and White Setter, Kathleen BrownAXA

24039 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXA

24006 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXA

24005 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasAXA

24002 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXA

24070 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

24065 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXB

24060 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXB

24059 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24058 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24052 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24051 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24049 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24048 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24047 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24046 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXB

24045 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24044 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24043 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24042 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

24041 Woodstock, Briard, Arthur SelkinAXB

24034 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24033 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24032 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24031 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXB

24030 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXB

24028 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24027 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24026 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24024 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24023 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24022 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24021 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24020 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24019 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24017 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24016 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24015 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXB

24014 Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXB

24013 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24012 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24011 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXB

24010 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24009 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

20 70Jump Height = # of dogs

20096 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20095 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

20058 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXA

20057 Rush, Border Collie, Makayla LuseAXA

20056 Ruckus, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXA

20005 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXA

20004 Maeve, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol WertAXA

20002 Kinsey, Golden Retriever, Stacy IngherAXA

20001 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXA

20035 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20115 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

20100 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20099 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20098 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20097 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXB

20077 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20076 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20075 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXB

20074 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20073 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20072 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20071 Rumor, Labrador Retriever, Elisa CalabreseAXB

20070 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20069 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20068 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20067 Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri FoleyAXB

20064 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXB
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
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20063 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20061 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXB

20060 Thyme, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXB

20059 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXB

20043 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoAXB

20034 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20032 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20031 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20030 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20029 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20028 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20027 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20026 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20025 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20023 Pearl, Golden Retriever, Cynthia JonesAXB

20022 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXB

20021 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXB

20020 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20018 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXB

20017 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20016 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20015 Fuse, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXB

20014 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20012 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanAXB

20011 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20010 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20009 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20008 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20007 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20003 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXB

16095 Bug, Australian Cattle Dog, Mary ChampagneAXB

20101 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20084 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20083 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20082 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20080 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXPB

20078 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPB

20042 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAXPB

20040 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20038 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20037 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16 57Jump Height = # of dogs

16083 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXA

16034 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXA

16032 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXA

16001 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXA

16022 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPA

16079 Zuri, Basenji, Paul MountAXB

16078 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16077 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16076 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16075 Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXB

16074 Peyton, Border Collie, Paul Mount  AXB

16056 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16055 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXB

16053 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16052 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXB

16051 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16049 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16048 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16047 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16046 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16045 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16044 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16043 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16042 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16041 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16040 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXB

16039 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

16038 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16036 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16020 Selah, Keeshond, Kimberly SmithAXB

16018 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16017 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16016 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16015 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16014 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16013 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16012 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16010 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16009 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16007 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXB
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever Club
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16006 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16005 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16081 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXPB

16080 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXPB

16065 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16064 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXPB

16060 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16059 Casey, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXPB

16058 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16057 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16031 Stormy, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXPB

16030 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

16029 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXPB

16028 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AXPB

16025 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16023 Trevor, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXPB

12 43Jump Height = # of dogs

12055 YaoMing, Beagle, Martha CiaschiniAXA

12024 Eva, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXA

12058 Regan, Border Collie, Kim-Athena NickolasAXPA

12015 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAXPA

12057 Winner, Chinese Crested, Paul MountAXB

12056 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12041 Peak, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtAXB

12040 Angie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXB

12039 Rowan, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail GriffettAXB

12038 Riley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXB

12037 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12036 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXB

12035 Juno, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXB

12034 Summer, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine 

Schmidt

AXB

12033 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXB

12032 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12031 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12030 Twink, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXB

12029 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXB

12028 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12026 Tag, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri Prekop AXB

12014 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12010 Ticket, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri Prekop AXB

12009 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12007 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12005 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12003 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12002 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12060 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffAXPB

12059 AJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Maggie  OstroffAXPB

12047 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12045 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12044 Kia, All American, Beth FatseAXPB

12043 Baxter, Beagle, Diana WindAXPB

12042 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12019 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12018 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

12017 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8 29Jump Height = # of dogs

8045 Lacey, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXA

8044 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXA

8024 Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXA

8003 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXA

8002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXA

8001 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXA

8048 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8047 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8046 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXB

8037 MacKenzie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Coleen 

Charles

AXB

8035 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXB

8033 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8032 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXB

8030 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8028 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8027 Zinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXB

8026 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8015 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8014 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8010 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8008 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXB
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8007 Mac-Man, West Highland White Terrier, Ann Schwink 

DVM

AXB

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8050 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8049 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8040 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAXPB

8038 Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri FoleyAXPB

8017 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8016 Brooke, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Blaze, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXPA

4006 Spirit, Papillon, Arlene Collins AXPB

4005 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4001 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Kim ReeherJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24061 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniOA

24055 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOA

24054 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOA

24053 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotOA

24036 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20104 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrOA

20103 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley PorterOA

20102 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzOA

20085 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOA

20044 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16082 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra LamotheOA

16069 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightOA

16068 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschOA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12049 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaOA

12048 Sprite, Papillon, Lauri FoleyOA

12020 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingOA

12061 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8051 Jack, All American, Cassandra LamotheOA

8018 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Kim ReeherJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26004 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterNAB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20105 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineNAA

20087 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAA

20107 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayNAB

20106 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksNAB

20090 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerNAB

20089 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAB

20088 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAB

20049 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16071 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12062 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsNAA

12053 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiNAB

12022 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntNAB

12021 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Kim ReeherJudge:

26 3Jump Height = # of dogs

26003 Spree, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB

26002 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

26001 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

24 49Jump Height = # of dogs

24061 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXJA

24060 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXJA

24053 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXJA

24040 Cushla, Irish Red and White Setter, Kathleen BrownAXJA

24039 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJA
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24027 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJA

24006 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXJA

24005 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasAXJA

24002 Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXJA

24070 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

24065 Neville, Airedale Terrier, Anne MartindaleAXJB

24059 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24058 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24052 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24051 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24049 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24048 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24047 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24046 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXJB

24045 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24044 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24043 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24042 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

24041 Woodstock, Briard, Arthur SelkinAXJB

24036 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24034 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24033 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24032 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24031 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXJB

24030 Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine MarinelliAXJB

24028 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24026 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24025 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24024 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24023 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24022 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24021 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24020 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24019 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24017 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24016 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24015 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXJB

24014 Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly SandersAXJB

24013 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24012 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24011 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXJB

24010 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24009 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

20 65Jump Height = # of dogs

20104 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrAXJA

20096 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20064 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJA

20058 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXJA

20057 Rush, Border Collie, Makayla LuseAXJA

20026 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJA

20015 Fuse, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXJA

20005 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJA

20004 Maeve, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol WertAXJA

20080 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAJPA

20115 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

20100 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20099 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20098 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20097 Ace, Australian Shepherd, Stacey RothchildAXJB

20077 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20076 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20075 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXJB

20074 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20073 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20072 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20071 Rumor, Labrador Retriever, Elisa CalabreseAXJB

20070 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20069 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20068 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20067 Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri FoleyAXJB

20063 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20061 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXJB

20059 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXJB

20034 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20033 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20032 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20031 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20030 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20029 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20028 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20027 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20025 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20023 Pearl, Golden Retriever, Cynthia JonesAXJB

20022 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXJB

20021 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXJB

20020 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB
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20018 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisAXJB

20017 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20016 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20014 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20012 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanAXJB

20011 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20010 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20009 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20008 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20007 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20006 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20003 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJB

20002 Kinsey, Golden Retriever, Stacy IngherAXJB

16095 Bug, Australian Cattle Dog, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20101 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20084 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20083 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20082 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20078 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAJPB

20042 Moxie, Collie, Barbara BrownAJPB

20040 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20038 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20037 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16 58Jump Height = # of dogs

16068 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXJA

16047 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJA

16009 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16001 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJA

16083 Joule, Mudi, Pamela SturtzAXJB

16079 Zuri, Basenji, Paul MountAXJB

16078 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16077 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16076 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16075 Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXJB

16074 Peyton, Border Collie, Paul Mount  AXJB

16056 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16055 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXJB

16053 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16052 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXJB

16051 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16049 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16048 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16046 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16045 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16044 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16043 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16042 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16041 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16040 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXJB

16039 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

16038 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16036 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16034 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16032 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16020 Selah, Keeshond, Kimberly SmithAXJB

16018 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16017 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16016 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16015 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16014 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16013 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16012 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16010 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16007 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXJB

16006 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16005 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16090 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

16084 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

16081 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAJPB

16080 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAJPB

16065 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16064 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAJPB

16060 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16059 Casey, Border Collie, Lara AveryAJPB

16058 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16057 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16031 Stormy, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAJPB

16029 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAJPB

16028 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AJPB

16025 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

16023 Trevor, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAJPB

12 42Jump Height = # of dogs

12049 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXJA
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12024 Eva, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXJA

12057 Winner, Chinese Crested, Paul MountAXJB

12056 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12055 YaoMing, Beagle, Martha CiaschiniAXJB

12041 Peak, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine SchmidtAXJB

12040 Angie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXJB

12039 Rowan, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail GriffettAXJB

12038 Riley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXJB

12037 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12036 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXJB

12035 Juno, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXJB

12034 Summer, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kristine 

Schmidt

AXJB

12033 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXJB

12032 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12031 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12030 Twink, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXJB

12029 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXJB

12028 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12026 Tag, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri Prekop AXJB

12014 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12013 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12012 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12010 Ticket, Shetland Sheepdog, Jeri Prekop AXJB

12009 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12007 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12005 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12003 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12002 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12060 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffAJPB

12059 AJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Maggie  OstroffAJPB

12047 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12045 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12043 Baxter, Beagle, Diana WindAJPB

12042 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12019 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12018 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAJPB

12017 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

12015 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAJPB

8 28Jump Height = # of dogs

8045 Lacey, Havanese, Kathy CoderAXJA

8003 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJA

8048 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8047 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8046 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXJB

8037 MacKenzie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Coleen 

Charles

AXJB

8035 Libby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Wendy DoretAXJB

8033 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8032 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXJB

8030 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8028 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8027 Zinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Teresa NolanAXJB

8026 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8022 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineAXJB

8015 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8014 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8010 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8008 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8007 Mac-Man, West Highland White Terrier, Ann Schwink 

DVM

AXJB

8005 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8002 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8001 Orangie, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXJB

8050 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8049 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8040 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAJPB

8038 Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri FoleyAJPB

8017 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8016 Brooke, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Blaze, Havanese, Kathy CoderAJPA

4006 Spirit, Papillon, Arlene Collins AJPB

4005 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4002 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4001 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Michele FletcherJudge:
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26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26004 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24057 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOAJ

24055 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOAJ

24054 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOAJ

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20106 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksOAJ

20102 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzOAJ

20095 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOAJ

20090 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerOAJ

20085 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOAJ

20056 Ruckus, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeOAJ

20049 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOAJ

20044 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOAJ

20043 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoOAJ

20001 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16082 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra LamotheOAJ

16069 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightOAJ

16022 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOJP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12053 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiOAJ

12048 Sprite, Papillon, Lauri FoleyOAJ

12020 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingOAJ

12061 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufOJP

12058 Regan, Border Collie, Kim-Athena NickolasOJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8051 Jack, All American, Cassandra LamotheOAJ

8024 Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyOAJ

8018 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Michele FletcherJudge:

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20105 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineNAJA

20087 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAJA

20107 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayNAJB

20103 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley PorterNAJB

20089 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJB

20088 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJB

20047 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneNAJB

20046 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNAJB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16072 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

NAJB

16071 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12062 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsNAJA

12022 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntNAJB
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